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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OlL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINES

b MAR § 1973 -CEN

Oil and Gas Division

‘OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Chanleston, W. V. DATE March 2, 1973
Surface Owner D. P. Ferree Company__Glen W, Roberts
Address 619 7th. Street, Parkersburg, W. Va.  Address_ BoX 92, Elizabeth, W. Va. 26143
Mineral Owner D. P.: [Erree Farm D. P. [rree Acres _ 242
Addresmmmm:_ﬂc_v&_ Location (waters) Standing Stone C\r'ﬁtk.
Coal Owner None ’ Well No._Two (2) Elevation_1061"'
Address__ None District_B.UMlng_S_p_un.g_S__. i County—W'i rt
Coal Operator____ None Quadrangle Elizabeth
Address None

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE

All provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22,
of the W.. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved
for__drilling . This permit shall expire if [NSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Fred Burdette

operations have not commenced by _ /-0-73 . Sissonville,W.Va. py. 984-9263

Deputy Director - 011 & Gas Division

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee

title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated June 1 19.72 by D, P, Ferree
made to Glen W, Roberts and recorded on the ____ day of

19_72 in Wirt County, Book 137 Page 575
X—NEW WELL __ DRILLDEEPER ______ REDRILL ______ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

— OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators

or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

ks 4&4 m

(Sign Name)

Well Operator
_ Box 92
Address Street
of .
Well Operator Elizabeth
City or Town
West Virginia 261931/ 6/20
State
*SECTION 3 . ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting -
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved

and the well operator authorized to proceed.

B{l's‘? DR“—L WIRT-622 PERMIT NUMBER
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THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO_____ X DRILL ________ DEEPEN _____ FRACTURE-STIMULATE

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:

NaME____Carl Perkins NAME Carl Perkins

ADDRESS Mountain, W, Va. ADDRESS __Mountain, W, Va,

TELEPHONE 659-2629 TELEPHONE 659-2629

ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: _ 2100 ~ ROTARY_ X CABLE TOOLS

PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: Big Injun

TYPE OF WELL: OIL gas__X COMB. STORAGE DISPOSAL
RECYCLING WATER FLOOD OTHER

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM: .

CASING AND TUBING USED FOR LEFT IN CEMENT FILL UP
SIZE ¢ DRILLING WELL * OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
20 - 16 vk -
13 - 10 10 3/4 100' 100° Cement To Surface
9-5/8
8-5/8
7
5%
4% 2100"' + 2100' +
3 Perf. Top
2 Perf. Bottom
Liners Perf. Top
Perf. Bottom
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS 50 FEET SALT WATER 1800 FEET
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS None )
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? No BY WHOM? N/A
TO DRILL:
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY
OF PLAT. .

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG -1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-
four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt
thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Operator @fl %@@%der

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,

providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code.

For Coal Company

Official Title



\ Bond #618413 - Dorr P. Ferree 242 Acres, Well No. 2, near Elizabeth,
Burning Springs District, Wirt County, West Virginia.

Bond Form

0G-23Rev. - 1971 ~ State of West Virginia

/4»6 BOND FOR SINGLE OIL OR GAS WELL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we, Glen W. Roberts as principal and _Ro_yaJ_Indean_ty_Lompamy

a corporation, as surety are held and firmly bound unto the State of West Virginia, in the just and full sum .of

$1,000.00 , to the payment whereof, well and truly made, wé bind ourselves, our personal 7

representatives, successors, heirs and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATIONS IS SUCH THAT, WHEREAS, the above bound principal (s)
in pursuance of the provisions of Chapter 22, Article 4 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, to obtain from

the Deputy Director, Oil and Gas Divison, Department of Mines of the State of West Virginia, a permit only as indicated.

Drill &)
Re-drill ()
Deepen ()
Plug )
Fracture-

Stimulate ()

an oil or gas well located at or near _Elizabeth  in __Burning Springs  District,

Wirt County, West Virginia. Please make application on the appropriate form to the Oil and Gas

Division.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the said principal (s), in drilling, re-drilling, deepening, fracturing-stimulating, plugging or
‘partial plugging said well shall do so in full compliance with all laws, rules and regulations relating to the drilling, re-drilling,
deepening, fracturing-stimulating, plugging, partial plugging and casing of wells shall furnish such reports and information
as may be required by the Oil and Gas Division, West Virginia Department of Mines, then this obligation shall be void.

Otherwise, it shall remain in full force and effect and subject to forfeiture.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said principal has hereunto set his name and affixed his seal, and the said surety has

caused its corporate name to be hereunto signed and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed by Richard H.

Brumbaugh , its officer or agent thereunto duly authorized, all of which is done as of the _Sth
day of March , 19 73

COUNTERSIGNED: Glen W. Roberts

= i Roval Igdemnlty Company
Surety Company’s-Power of Attorney must be e ,,Sn;ety =
- e

attached. \ =2 I\l

b == e A"/ ,(—%

Atﬁa’ﬁe{»«t—ﬁ*acx/ >
(continued on reverse sxde)
01/26/2024




( Aéknowledgement)

(Acknowledgement)

(Acknowledgement)

for
“(Indiyidual Principal)

for

(Corporate Principal)

for
(Surety)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF __Roane to wit:

I, Carol Board a Notary Public in and for the county
and state aforesaid, do certify that B/&/v«) . QQ/L,( , whose name is signed
to the foregoing writing, bearing date the __5th day of March 1973,
has this day acknowledged the same before me in the county and state aforesaid.

Given under my hand this _Sth  day of __March 19__73
(SEAL) chmw EJ‘HMJL

Notary Public
My Commission expires _Maxrch 16, 1974

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF to wit:

I a Notary Public in and for the county and
state aforesaid, do hereby certify that who as
signed the writing above, or hereto annexed, for a
corporation, bearing date the day of , 19

has this day in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed
of said corporation.

Given under my hand this day of 19

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission expires

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF _Roane __, to wit:
I, _Carol Board a Notary Public in and for the county

and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that _Richard H. Brumbaugh who as
Attorney-in-Fact signed the writing above, or hereto annexed, for Royal Indemnity

Company ___, a corporation, bearing date the __5th  day of _March
1973 | has this day in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the
act and deed of said corporation.

Given under my hand this __5th  day of March ,19_73

(SEAL) Oasints Poouid

Notary Public

My ComMssbéexpires March 16, 1974

01/26/2024



¥ detsd
Homwer of Attorney No_ 14093
ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

NEW YORK

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the

, a corporation of the State of

pursuant to the following By-Law, which was adopted by the Directors of the said Company on

September 20, 1950 , to wit:

i i i ice- i 2 fiicer designated by the Board of
i tion I, Provides “The President, any Vice-President, or any other Off S E :
Director?rst}llcallel lxyvesgzvlver and authority to appoint Resident Vlced-Preilde_nts, Resident Sdecire!an;:s, '.lfﬁs;(}i‘eentc :r:s‘;:t:yn’; ie:lresi“l::e,
s in fact, and to give such appointees full power and authority to sign, and to seal wi mpany’s seal,
?23ui¢;5?raﬁ?ypoiicies, bonds, recignizances, stipulations and all ungerwmmg undertakings, and he may at any time in his judgment

remove ‘any such appointees and revoke any authority given to them.

RICHARD H, BRUMBAUGH - - = - = - - - - -

does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint

------------------- :

ST VIRGINIA
of SPENCER , in the State of s

its true and lawful ATTORNEY (s)-IN-FAcT, to make, execute and deliver on its behalf as Surety, bonds and under-

USAND = =6 & o =
takings, the penal sum of no one of which is in any event, to exceed FIFTY THOUS

($—50,000. ) Dollars.

Such bonds and undertakings, when duly executed by the aforesaid Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall be binding
upon the said Company as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings were signed by the
President and Secretary of the Company and sealed with its corporate seal,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and these presents to be duly executed by its proper Officers,

on this 30 day of. November ’1460
t the City of New York, New York.
b i ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

Attest:
ELEANOR CHRISTIANSEN By W. L. FALK
Assistant Secretary Vice-President
StaTE oF NEW YorK } F
CouNnTy oF NEW YORK AR
On this 30 day of November , 19 60 » before me personally appeared
W. L. FAIK * Vice-Président of the ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

with whom I am personally acquainted, who, being by me duly sworn, said: that he resides in the State oé
NEW YORK ; that he is Vice-President of the_ ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he knows the corporate seal of
the said Company; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order
of the Board of Directors of said Company; and that he signed his name thereto as Vice-President of said
Company by like authority.
Robert F. Kirchert, Notary Public, State of New York,
No. 24-7277375, Qualified in Kings County
(SEAL). Cert. filed in New York County
Term Expires March 30, 1962

StATE oF NEw YoRrk g5 =
€ouNTY OF NEW YORK iy

I ELEANOR CHRISTIANSEN y
, Assistant Secretary of the

ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY : NEW YORK

. 3 : , corporation of the State of "

do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of Power of Attorney issued by
: ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

said__ , » and that I have compared same with the

original and that it is a correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of the original and that the saj
Attorney is still in full force and effect and has not been revoked. ” A san& {7 gg/ 5024

IN Wirness WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Company, at the City of

New York, this___5t+h day of March /) > 2 19_23_‘.
/L//( ZL " [;7/44,017(\( «de,‘,
i Assistant Secretary o




01/26/2024




‘\HALLIBURTON

.
A DIVISIO ALLIBURTON COMPANY
VISION OFE.H

SEND ALL REMITTANCES TC

P.OC. DRAWER 1431
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Rev. - 9-71

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division

o

DECEIVER
L;nggzjaﬂfﬂxE?EEiEQ)
AUG 1 8 1975

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEFT. oF MINES

% |
N &
= e

WELL RECORD Rotary X il
i Cable Gas
Quadrangle_E11zabeth Recycling Comb._ X
Permit No. 622 W.ater Flood__ Storage
Disposal
(Kind)
Companyﬁle.n_w- Roberts Casing and Used in Left Cement fill up
Address_Elizabeth Tubin Drilling | in Well | Cu. ft. (Sks))
Farm D. Pc Ferree . ACI'eSZ42 & 7 o ’
Location (waters) Standing Stone S
Well No. 2 Elev1081 20-16
DistricBurning Springs  county Wirt Cond.
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 13-10”
D.P, Ferree 95/8
AddressParkersburg 8 5/8 100 100 | 20 Sks.-cement
Mineral rights are owned byDo P. FeY‘Y‘ee 7 tO SUY‘faCE
Address__Parkersburg 51/2
Drilling Commenced___3=8=73 4 1/2 2168 2168 100 Sks.
Drilling Completed 5-9-73 3
Initial opén flow ______ cu. ft. bbls. 2 tubing 2190
Final production2004000 cu. ft. per day 2 bbls. Liners Used
Well open hrs. before test RP.
Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record.
Perforation: see below
Treatment: see attached Dowell statement
Coal was encountered at Feet Inches
Fresh water__Nane Feet Salt Water__None Feet
Producing Sand____Injun Depth _2197 T.D.
Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Shale, Red-Rogk, & Sand 0 1730
Sand 1730 1760 Show of gas
Shale 1760 1800
Sand 1800 1853
Shale 1853 1880 Perforations on log evidence
Sand 1880 1970 of show of oil and gas
Lime 1970 2080 1888 to 1915, 1980-1988,
Injun Sand 2080 2147 2020-24, 2042-46, 2070-78,
Shale 2147 2157 2084-97, 2120-44, 2159-67
Squaw Sand 2157 2170
Shale 2170 2197
2197 T«D.
01/26/2024
(over)

* Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.



Formation

Color

Hard or Soft

Top Feet

Bottom Feet

Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks

Date

70— O1/26/?90 f}\

APPROVED

By

7
%4_\ m wner

(Title)



JOHN ASHCRAFT
Director

Paul Goodngght
Smithville, W.Va.

Dear Sir:

Stute of Mest Birginia
Bepartment of JHines
®il umd Bas Biision

Uharleston 25305

August 26, 1975

PERMIT

ROBERT L. DODD
Deputy Director

WIRT-822

COMPANY

Clen W, Roberts

FARM

D, P, Ferree

WELL NO

2

DISTRICT
COUNTY

Burning Springs

wirt

Please make a final inspection of the well described above.

RLD/ o,  (p1at)

Very truly yours,

—————

ED P A

Robert L. Dodd

01/26/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

5—//

DECEIVE])

MAR 1 6 1976

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEFT. oF MINES

Permit NO.M Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
| USED ! | LEFTIN
CASING AND DIN | - PACKERS
o G‘/“w . /Qjerfs TUBING DRILLING WELL
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm D- P /‘/e ree.
13 |
|
2 |
Well No 10 | Size of
District Blrﬂl”"l S;"”? S__County (.U(rf' 8%4
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed_______ Total depth_______ & Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom______
: i d Pert. t
Initial open flow—____ /10ths Water in___Inch Liners Use o op
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure 1bs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water » feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
=
C ,
S-11- 76 6/2024

RATE

ISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY —
IMilling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
01/26/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Glen W. Roberts
Box 92
Elizabeth, W.Va.

Dear Sir:

Stute of West Virginiax
Bepartment of Hines
®il und BGas Bivision
Uhacleston 25305

March 17, 1976

26143

The required records and reports have been received in this office and
the District Inspectors have submitted Final Inspections for the following wells

listed below:

WIRT-620

WIRT-622

WIRT-648

Denzil Ferree # 1 - ‘Burning Springs District
D. P. Ferree # 2 - Burning Springs District
West Va Co - Dihm # 1 - Burning Springs

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond coverage
for above captioned wells will stay in force until such time as the requirements
of Chapter 22 have been met. "Bonds will stay in force for life of the wells."

RLD/cc

Very truly vours,

%)’W

Robert L. Dodd, Deputy Director
0il1 and Gas Division

01/26/2024
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SEND ALL REMITTANCES TO

HALLIBURTON

P.O. DRAWER 1431
DUNCAN, OKLAHOMA 73533

A DIVISION OF. HALLIBURTON COMPANY
FORM 1906-R2

EI.I. NO., AND FARM

Lo NP Fez’/ et

WNER

COUNTY

L/J//Z/'

CONTRACTOR

STATE

/// z/a,

/ epp (L Rober s colin DR/

Jepss ) Bober B 1k e | saren

./)450)( 3 £ L plheth, 0t/ E W“le/i :{U‘q _ e =
745792 | Fn |

ORDER NO. BULK MATERIAL
DELIVERY

TICKET NO,

GLEN V. ROBERTS
P. 0. BOX 92
ELIZABETH, V.

YPE AND PURPOSE OF JO8 /ﬁ (}/ »
e z_xc-//(»

¢ B-2o5 310

WELL TYPE CODE

//,é/) = é’/) o /{‘b

L 1 H DUE BY THE 20TH OF FOLLOWING MONTH, INTEREST

W CHARGED AFTER 60 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE,
$. Cash discount allowed if paid by due date.
e

Tax adjustment may be deducted if discounted.

PWN -

0oaoo

TOTAL ACID - 30 DAYS

WP TN Y TN N gpEs e

VA. 26143

o
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Customer or His Agent Ha)aburton Operator

- 2197

01/26/2024

(over)
* Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.




O Gy
APPROVED %« Cﬁ/m Owner

By

(Title)
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DECEIVE])

0G-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA . e T
MAR 1 6 1976
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
; OIL & GAS DIVISION
OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION -
DEFT. oF MiNES
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit NO.M Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
s | ' E~__ !
CASING AND | USED IN | LEFT IN
Company 6‘/&0‘, P /e[erls TUBING DRILLING ; WELL PACKERS
[ |
Size i |
Address 1 “
6 | Ki Pacl
Farm D. P /rerec__ 1 | Kind of Packer.
[
13 ]
r ZL i |
Well No 10 | Size of_
District Bﬂw invey S;""“ﬁ S__County wirt 8% |
6% § ! Depth set
Drilling commenced f
53/16 J"
Drilling completed_________ Total depth________ . l Sl vt
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_____
: i d ‘ Pert. t
Initial open flow__________ /10ths Water in___Inch Liners Use o op
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_______/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
a NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure l1bs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
el
S-1l- 76
o ISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

DATE




FERC121

1.0 API well number:
(If not available, leave biank. 14 digits.)

¥7-705 -622

2.0 Type of determination being sought:
(Use the codes found on the front

a0 A o

of this form.) Section of NGPA Category Code
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion
location: (Only needed if sections 103 Fisss
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